Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Affidavit regarding name of business				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			ame	Execution Date			
FemmePharma 06/23/2005							
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	FemmePharma, Inc.						
Street Address:	37 West Avenue						
Internal Address:	2nd Floor						
City:	Wayne						
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA						
Postal Code:	19087						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Patent Number: 66528		6528	74		265087A		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (404)879-2160							
Fax Number:(404)879-2160Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone: (404) 879-2161							
Email: Ronna@pabstpatent.com							
Correspondent Name: Patrea L. Pabst, Esq.							
Address Line 1:400 Colony Square, Suite 1200Address Line 2:Pabst Patent Group LLP							
Address Line 2: Pabst Patent Group LLP Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30361							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			FEM 101 CON				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Rivka D. Monheit				
Total Attachments: 1 source=FemmePharma Affidavit#page1.tif							

AFFIDAVIT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA	;	
	:	SS
COUNTY OF CHESTER	:	

I, Gerianne M. Tringali DiPiano, being duly sworn, do hereby depose and say that:

1. I am the President and Chief Executive Officer of FemmePharma Holding Company, Inc., successor to the business and assets of FemmePharma, Inc.

2. I was the President and Chief Executive Officer of FemmePharma, Inc. since its formation on October 3, 1996 until May 4, 2005.

In 1997, FemmePharma, Inc. was doing business as "FemmePharma^{TM"}.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Affidavit, the 23rd day of June,

2005.

Gerianne M. Tringali D Piano

Sworn to and subscribed before methis $\cancel{2}$ day of June, 2005

Notary Public

COMMENWEALTH OF PENNEYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL DIANE V DIFULVIO, Notary Public Berwyn Twp., Chester County My Commission Expires February 12, 2009

GV: #311623 v1 (6_G701!.DOC)

RECORDED: 09/26/2006